

City of Albuquerque

Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Agenda Internal Operations Committee

Rey Garduño, Chair Ken Sanchez Isaac Benton Dan Lewis Trudy E. Jones

Monday, December 8, 2014

4:00 PM

Council Committee Room 9th Floor, Suite 9081 Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Government Center

- Approval of \$10,000 for On the Map: Unfolding Albuquerque Art + Design Councilor Jones
- b. Approval of \$2,500 for Women of the World Poetry Slam Councilor Benton
- Approval of \$10,000 for Festival Ballet: Nutcracker in the Land of Enchantment –
 Councilor Benton
- d. Approval of \$20,000 for Martin Luther King Jr. State Commission: 2015 Annual Youth Leadership Tour – Councilor Benton
- e. Approval of \$25,000 for New Mexico Water Collaborative: Rainwater Harvesting Program – Councilor Benton

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and require special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Council Office as soon as possible before the meeting date at 505-768-3100. Those in need of hearing assistance may call 711.

Assistive listening systems are available. Please request to borrow a headset from the staff table.